## **Centre for Women's Studies (Women Cell)**

## **ABOUT**

## About the organization:

The Centre for Women's Studies of Kakojan College was started with the aim of empowering and orienting women to recognize their true potential and to help them attain their own stand in a competing world. This Centre of Kakojan College has been registered in the Centre for Women's Studies of Dibrugargh University in 2005. Since then Centre for Women's Studies, Kakojan College has been undertaking some academic activities like organizing seminars, workshops and publishing journals and books containing research papers and articles on women related issues.

Present committee of the Center For Women's Studies (Women Cell)

President: Dr Ruprekha Bordoloi

Coordinator: Sarmistha Goswami

Executive Members: Mrs Mridula Neog

Mrs Joyashree Saikia

Members: All the female teaching and Non-Teaching staff